L02000000051

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900139205429
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	SECULLA SEE FLORIDA FILED FI
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED IN 1:41

Office Use Only

B. KOHR
DEC 3 1 2008

EXAMINER



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 845196 4144K

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT :

ORDER DATE: December 31, 2008

ORDER TIME: 11:35 AM

ORDER NO. : 845196-005

CUSTOMER NO:

4144K

ARTICLES OF MERGER

PROFESSIONAL WIRELINE RENTALS, LLC

INTO

QUALITY WIRELINE EQUIPMENT, LC

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Harry B. Davis

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ALL PASSES

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

PROFESSIONAL WIRELINE RENTALS, LLC a Louisiana limited liability company INTO

QUALITY WIRELINE EQUIPMENT, LC a Florida limited company

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s.608.4382, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction Form/Entity Type **Professional** Wireline Rentals, LLC Louisiana LLC

The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each surviving party are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction Form/Entity Type **Quality Wireline** Equipment, LC Florida LC

- The attached Plan and Agreement of Merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 608, 617 and/or 620, Florida Statutes.
- The attached Plan and Agreement of Merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.
- If other than the date of filing, the effect date of the merger, which cannot be prior to no more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State: January 1, 2009.
- If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows: Not applicable.

- If the survivor is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor agrees to pay to any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which such members are entitles under ss.608.4351-608.43595, F.S.
- If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity not qualified to transact business in this state, the surviving party: Not applicable.
- a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for the purposes of s.48.181, F.S.
- b.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of each limited liability company that merged into such entity, including any appraisal rights of its members under ss.608.4351-608.43595, F.S.
 - 9. Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization

Signature(s):

Typed or Printed Name of Individual

Professional Wireline Rentals. LLC

LLC

Quality Wireline Equipment, LC

LC

Corporations:

Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer

 $\langle If \rangle$ nodirectors selected. signature

incorporator.)

General Partnerships:

Signature of a general partner or authorized

person

Florida Limited Partnerships:

Signatures of all general partners

Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:

Signature of a general partner

Limited Liability Companies:

authorized Signature of a member

representative

Fees:

\$25.00 For each Limited Liability Company: For each Corporation: \$35.00 For each Limited Partnership: \$52.50

For each General Partnership: \$25.00 \$25.00

For each Other Business Entity:

\$30.00

Certified Copy (optional):

71710.002 232770

PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER

PROFESSIONAL WIRELINE RENTALS, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company,

Into

QUALITY WIRELINE EQUIPMENT, LC, a Florida limited liability company

This Plan and Agreement of Merger ("Agreement") made by and between Professional Wireline Rentals, LLC, ("Professional"), a Louisiana limited liability company whose principal office is at 1016 N. Cruse Avenue, Broussard, Louisiana 70518, and Quality Wireline Equipment, LC ("Quality"), a Florida limited liability company whose principal office is at 400 Coral Way, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, pursuant to the applicable provisions of Louisiana Revised Statutes 12:1358, as follows:

WHEREAS, Quality Wireline Equipment, LC, a Florida limited liability company, is the sole member of Professional;

WHEREAS, Jack Rettig is the sole member of Quality and the sole member of Professional;

WHEREAS, all of the members of Professional and Quality have agreed by written consent that it is in the best interest of each company that Professional be merged into Quality; and

WHEREAS, all of the members of Professional and Quality by written consent have approved the form of this Agreement and authorized the appropriate persons to take such actions as are necessary to cause Professional and Quality to enter into this Agreement.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual undertakings hereinafter set forth, Professional and Quality agree as follows:

- (a) On the effective date hereof, Professional shall be merged into Quality by the transfer to Quality of all the assets of Professional subject to all of its liabilities and obligations, which liabilities and obligations Quality shall assume;
- (b) The name of the surviving entity shall then be changed to Professional Wireline Rentals, LLC;
 - (c) The sole member of the surviving entity is as follows:

Jack Rettig

1016 N. Cruse Avenue, Broussard, LA 70518

- (d) When this Agreement and actions set forth herein are completed, the existence of Professional as a distinct entity shall cease;
- (e) Quality shall carry on business with the assets of Professional and Quality as those companies existed immediately prior to the merger; and
- (f) The merger, transfer of assets from Professional to Quality, assumption of obligations and liabilities of Professional by Quality, and all other provisions contained herein shall all be effective as of the Effective Date.

The Company Agreement of Quality, if any, and as existing on the Effective Date, shall continue in full force as the Company Agreement of the surviving entity until altered, amended, or repealed as provided in the Company Agreement, or as provided by law.

This Plan and Agreement of Merger is executed to be effective as of the 1st day of January, 2009 (the "Effective Date").

PROFESSIONAL WIRELINE RENTALS, LLC

a Louisiana limited liability company

Name: Jack Rettig

Title: Sole Member

QUALITY WIRELINE EQUIPMENT, LC

a Florida limited liability company

Name: Jack Rettig

Title: Sole Member